$460,000 - 13 Chapalina Square Se, Calgary

MLS® #A2250083

$460,000
3 Bedroom, 3.00 Bathroom, 1,442 sqft
Residential on 0.06 Acres

Chaparral, Calgary, Alberta

3 BEDROOM CORNER UNIT | SINGLE
GARAGE | FULL BASEMENT | A/C |
LAKE ACCESS | WALKABLE LOCATION!

This spacious end unit in the sought after
Stonewater complex offers one of the largest
floor plans at 1,441 sqft and boasts one of the
premier locations in the complex with ample
street parking out front and the central green
space behind. This property also provides
easy access to an absolute abundance of
amenities including playgrounds, parks,
pathways, sports fields, schools right in the
community, Chaparral Lake Park, Blue Devil
Golf Course, Fish Creek Park and of course
the shops, services, restaurants and retail at
the Gates of Walden that are just a short stroll
away.

As you enter the property you will discover a
main floor designed for both comfort and
functionality. The spacious front foyer
welcomes you with a large closet and easy
access to both levels of the home. Beautiful
hardwood floors flow throughout, enhancing
the open-concept layout. The well-appointed
kitchen offers rich cabinetry, stainless steel
appliances, a pantry closet, ample counter
space, a sit-up counter, room for a breakfast
table, a stylish mosaic tile backsplash and
unigue window nook. The living room is
connected to the designated dining room
space and is warm and welcoming with
oversized windows and a cozy gas fireplace




framed in tile, perfect for relaxing evenings or
gathering with friends. The main floor is
completed with a half bathroom and back
entrance that provides another full-size closet
and leads to the attached single garage.
Upstairs, the home continues to impress, the
spacious primary bedroom is a true retreat
offering room for a king-sized bed, a generous
walk-in closet and a 3-piece ensuite with a
large vanity and an oversized, fully tiled step-in
shower. There are 2 additional bedrooms that
offer size and versatility &€“ ideal for
kids/teens, guests or even a home office.
Finishing off the upper level is the main
4-piece bathroom with a large vanity and full
tub/shower combination, and a built-in storage
credenza in the hallway landing. The
unfinished basement offers plumbing
rough-ins, a large window and loads of space
for future development. The lovely front patio
space is a serene escape with a mini-pergola
and rich wood accents, perfect for sipping your
morning coffee or just relaxing and enjoying
the outdoor space.

The list of upgrades and additional features
includes 94€™ ceilings on the main level,
central A/C, wide depth countertops in the
bathrooms, newer dishwasher (2020), furnace
blower motor and inducer motor replaced
(2024), exposed aggregate front patio and
more. Welcome to your new life and the very
best that Chaparral and lake community living
have to offer!

Built in 2008

Essential Information

MLS® # A2250083
Price $460,000
Bedrooms 3

Bathrooms 3.00



Full Baths

Half Baths
Square Footage
Acres

Year Built

Type

Sub-Type

Style

Status

2

1

1,442

0.06

2008

Residential
Row/Townhouse
2 Storey

Active

Community Information

Address
Subdivision
City

County
Province
Postal Code

Amenities

Amenities
Parking Spaces
Parking

# of Garages

Interior

Interior Features

13 Chapalina Square Se
Chaparral

Calgary

Calgary

Alberta

T2X 0J4

Snow Removal, Trash, Visitor Parking

1

Driveway, Garage Door Opener, Garage Faces Rear, Single Garage

Attached
1

Bathroom Rough-in, Breakfast Bar, High Ceilings, No Smoking Home,
Open Floorplan, Pantry, Storage, Vinyl Windows, Walk-In Closet(s)

Appliances Central Air Conditioner, Dishwasher, Dryer, Electric Stove, Garage
Control(s), Garburator, Microwave Hood Fan, Refrigerator, Washer,
Window Coverings

Heating Forced Air, Natural Gas

Cooling Central Air

Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Gas, Living Room, Tile, Insert

# of Stories 2

Yes
Full, Unfinished

Has Basement
Basement



Exterior

Exterior Features Other
Lot Description Back Lane, Landscaped, Level

Roof Asphalt Shingle
Construction Vinyl Siding, Wood Frame, Wood Siding
Foundation Poured Concrete

Additional Information

Date Listed August 21st, 2025
Days on Market 2

Zoning M-G d44

HOA Fees 366

HOA Fees Freq. ANN

Listing Details
Listing Office CIR Realty

Data is supplied by Pillar 94,6 MLSA® System. Pillar 94,¢ is the owner of the copyright in its MLSA® System. Data is
deemed reliable but is not guaranteed accurate by Pillar 98,¢. The trademarks MLSA®, Multiple Listing ServiceA® and
the associated logos are owned by The Canadian Real Estate Association (CREA) and identify the quality of services
provided by real estate professionals who are members of CREA. Used under license.



